Forum on

Creating a Law Reform Commission of Malaysia

3 Dec 2016 (Saturday) 10:00 am to 1:00 pm

Raja Aziz Addruse Auditorium Straits Trading Building Unit 2-02A, 2nd Floor 2 Leboh Pasar Besar 50050 Kuala Lumpur

Admission is free but advance registration is required

CPD Code: T3/03122016/BC/BC161095/1

The Bar Council Law Reform and Special Areas Committee is holding a forum on "Creating a Law Reform Commission of Malaysia".

The objectives of the forum are to:

- (1) highlight the importance of establishing an independent law reform commission, which would accept suggestions for reform and revision to statutes from interested parties, legislators, members of the legal community and the public, as well as draft legislation for consideration; and
- (2) consider the constitution and structure of a permanent law reform commission.

List of panellists:

- (1) Dato' Mohd Hishamudin Yunus, Consultant, Messrs Lee Hishammuddin Allen & Gledhill; Judge, Court of Appeal (Rtd);
- (2) Dato' Sri M Ramachelvam, Member, Bar Council; Member, Bar Council Law Reform and Special Areas Committee; and
- (3) Emeritus Professor Datuk Dr Shad Saleem Faruqi, Legal Advisor, Universiti Teknologi MARA ("UITM").

Programme

10:00 am Registration and Breakfast

11:00 am Welcoming Address

11:10 am Panel Discussion

12:10 pm Question-and-Answer Session

12:40 pm Closing Speech by

Co-Chairperson of the Bar Council Law Reform

and Special Areas Commitee



Organised by
Bar Council Law Reform and Special Areas Committee
15 Leboh Pasar Besar, 50050 Kuala Lumpur
Tel: 03-2050 2050

I would like to register for the event (all fields must be completed):	
Name:	
☐ Member ☐ Pupil in Chambers ☐ Law Student ☐ Non-Member (Tick where applicable)	
Membership No (Members of the B	ar only):
NRIC No (Pupils / Law Students / Non-Members):	
Email:	
Name of Firm / Organisation:	
Address:	
Tel:	Fax:
Date:	Signature:

Places are limited and registration is on a first-come, first-served basis. To register, kindly complete and submit the registration form by **30 Nov 2016 (Wednesday)**.

Cancellations must be made in writing. The organiser reserves the right to modify, cancel or postpone the event, should circumstances arise that makes such action necessary.

Points for the Continuing Professional Development ("CPD") Scheme will not be awarded to Members of the Bar and pupils in chambers who arrive more than 15 minutes late, are not present throughout the event, or leave before its scheduled end.

Please direct all correspondence (including completed registration forms and proof of payment) and enquiries to:

Jul Indra Tofan (03-2050 2101; jul.indra@malaysianbar.org.my) or Najwa Hamid (03-2050 2102; najwa@malaysianbar.org.my)

Fax: 03-2032 2043

The personal information that you provide to the Bar Council, whether now or in the future, may be used, recorded, stored, disclosed or otherwise processed by or on behalf of the Bar Council for the purposes of facilitation and organisation of this event, research and audit, and maintenance of a participant database for the promotion of this event, and such ancillary services as may be relevant.